

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODG.) NO. 5194 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 3121 OF 2004

Sandeep G. Raheja

...APPLICANT

V/S.

Gopal L. Raheja

...RESPONDENT

Mr.Ravi Kadam, *Senior Advocate i/by. Mr. Madhu Hiraskar, for the Applicant.*

Mr.Gaurav Joshi, *Senior Advocate with Mr. Ryan D'souza and Mr. Zaid Mansuri i/by. DSK Legal, for Respondent No.11.*

Mr. Deepak Shukla *i/by. Vinod Mistry & Co., for the Applicant in IAL-17115-2023.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 22 February 2024.

P.C. :

1) With the consent of the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant and Respondent No.11, list the petition on **14 March 2024.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.